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Number

Confederation

Elite Men
Name
Anton Cooper
Brent Rees
Zale Ross-Willmore
Aiden Lefmann
Keegan Barns
Ross Flewell-Smith
Lachlan Clayton
Sage Gerber
Blayde Blas Rouge Benavente
Johannes Dimapilis
Masker Hubert
Etan Dacremont
David Espoisito
Teva Poulain
Kahiri Endeler

Nation

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Guam

Guam

Nauru

Nauru

New Caledonia
New Caledonia
Tahiti

Tahiti

Number
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
161
162
163
164

Number
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

2026 Oceania Gravel Championships
7 March 2026 - Brisbane, Australia

Elite Women

Name

Rebecca Henderson
Amelie Mackay
Sarah Tucknott
Anna Haycock
Elizabeth Nuspan
Hannah-Lee Young
Samara Sheppard
Janet Hubert
Maria Brooks
Patricia Brooks
Clemence Dede

Junior Men
Name
Connor Wright
James Climo
Tommy Mollison
Levi Gear
Travis Wardle
Oliver Grande
Harley Bell
Levi Billings
Riley Hartgill
Tarn Currie
Matthew Hardy
Ethan Jansen
Jock Barwick
Hayden Vimpani
Peter Herbst
Dylan Locke
Charlie Melvin
Roby Allwright
Oscar Menzies

Entry Lists
Nation Number
Australia 41
Australia 42
Australia 43
New Zealand 44
Australia 45
Australia 46
New Zealand 47
Nauru 48
Samoa 49
Samoa 50
Tahiti 51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
Nation Number
Australia 141
New Zealand 142
New Zealand 143
New Zealand 144
Australia 145
Australia 146
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Under 23 Men
Name
Jack Ward
Harry Doye
Coen Nicol
Joel Dodds
Reuben Page-Brown
Hunter Adams
Fletcher Adams
Eddie Adams
Thomas Winter
Oliver Johnston
Elliott Wardle
Eddie Willis
Sam Harberts
Anthony Graham
Jordan Enright
Grant Perry
Levi Dougherty
Oliver Stocks

Junior Women
Name
Kayley McMillan
Dulcie Copeland
Alana Fletcher
Freya Buckmaster
Amaya Shaw
Amy Sempf

Nation
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Nation

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Number
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
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Confederation
Under 23 Women

Name Nation
Maria Laurie New Zealand
Ella Menigoz Australia
Ruby Taylor Australia
Annabel Bligh New Zealand
Milla Phipps New Zealand
Ruby Dobson Australia
Luca Turton Australia
Maya Martin Australia
Alanna Van de Hoef Australia
April Forster Australia
Elle De Nooyer Australia



