

2026 Oceania Gravel Championships

7 March 2026 - Brisbane, Australia

Entry Lists

Elite Men

Number	Name	Nation
1	Anton Cooper	New Zealand
2	Brent Rees	Australia
3	Zale Ross-Willmore	Australia
4	Aiden Lefmann	Australia
5	Keegan Barns	Australia
6	Ross Flewell-Smith	Australia
7	Lachlan Clayton	Australia
61	Sage Gerber	Guam
62	Blayde Blas Rouge Benavente	Guam
63	Johannes Dimapilis	Nauru
64	Masker Hubert	Nauru
65	Etan Dacremont	New Caledonia
66	David Esposito	New Caledonia
67	Teva Poulain	Tahiti
68	Kahiri Endeler	Tahiti

Elite Women

Number	Name	Nation
101	Rebecca Henderson	Australia
102	Amelie Mackay	Australia
103	Sarah Tucknott	Australia
104	Anna Haycock	New Zealand
105	Elizabeth Nuspan	Australia
106	Hannah-Lee Young	Australia
107	Samara Sheppard	New Zealand
161	Janet Hubert	Nauru
162	Maria Brooks	Samoa
163	Patricia Brooks	Samoa
164	Clemence Dede	Tahiti

Under 23 Men

Number	Name	Nation
41	Jack Ward	Australia
42	Harry Doye	Australia
43	Coen Nicol	New Zealand
44	Joel Dodds	Australia
45	Reuben Page-Brown	Australia
46	Hunter Adams	New Zealand
47	Fletcher Adams	New Zealand
48	Eddie Adams	New Zealand
49	Thomas Winter	New Zealand
50	Oliver Johnston	Australia
51	Elliott Wardle	Australia
52	Eddie Willis	Australia
53	Sam Harberts	Australia
54	Anthony Graham	Australia
55	Jordan Enright	Australia
56	Grant Perry	Australia
57	Levi Dougherty	Australia
58	Oliver Stocks	Australia

Under 23 Women

Number	Name	Nation
121	Maria Laurie	New Zealand
122	Ella Menigoz	Australia
123	Ruby Taylor	Australia
124	Annabel Bligh	New Zealand
125	Milla Phipps	New Zealand
126	Ruby Dobson	Australia
127	Luca Turton	Australia
128	Maya Martin	Australia
129	Alanna Van de Hoef	Australia
130	April Forster	Australia
131	Elle De Nooyer	Australia

Junior Men

Number	Name	Nation
21	Connor Wright	Australia
22	James Climo	New Zealand
23	Tommy Mollison	New Zealand
24	Levi Gear	New Zealand
25	Travis Wardle	Australia
26	Oliver Grande	Australia
27	Harley Bell	New Zealand
28	Levi Billings	Australia
29	Riley Hartgill	New Zealand
30	Tarn Currie	New Zealand
31	Matthew Hardy	New Zealand
32	Ethan Jansen	Australia
33	Jock Barwick	Australia
34	Hayden Vimpani	Australia
35	Peter Herbst	Australia
36	Dylan Locke	Australia
37	Charlie Melvin	Australia
38	Roby Allwright	Australia
39	Oscar Menzies	Australia

Junior Women

Number	Name	Nation
141	Kayley McMillan	New Zealand
142	Dulcie Copeland	New Zealand
143	Alana Fletcher	Australia
144	Freya Buckmaster	Australia
145	Amaya Shaw	Australia
146	Amy Sempf	Australia